Micron Instruments offers a line of  Semiconductor - Backed Gages.
 Easy to install
Mounted on a flexible insulated circuit with versatile solder pads
makes this device easy to install.
The gage and gold wires are over-coated to seal out moisture and
to provide additional protection of the gage during the application
process.
 Flexible

BACKED BAR, "M" & "U" SEMICONDUCTOR STRAIN GAGE
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Guidelines Example
A. Model (SS)
B. Total Length
C. Active Length
D. Nominal Resistance at 78°F
E. Dopant
SS-080-050-500P U B S4 is a Semiconductor Strain gage with a
total length of 080 and an active length of 050. The gage has a
nominal resistance of 500 at 78 degrees F. The gage is further
defined as Dopant P  and Configured as a "U"* Backed  Gage.
S4 specifies a matched set of 4 gages.
Note:
F. U Gage , M Gage, or  Leave Blank for  Bar  Gage*
G. Backed Gage
H. Specifies Single or  Matched Gages
SS 080 050 500 P U B S4 A B C D E F G H
▪ S4 Matched set of 4 gages
▪ S2 Matched set of 2 gages.
▪ S1 Single gage with data.
For Matched Sets of S5 up to sets of S16 Consult Factory
*Specify Gage Type: "U", "M"   or  Leave Blank for  Bar  Gage
Terms & Conditions
Minimum Order: $50.00
FOB: Simi Valley, California
Terms: Net 30 Days
Credit Cards: Visa, Master Card, American Express
Effective Date: 01-2016
Prices Subject to Change without Notice
Temperature °F  0°  78°  278°
Standard Matching ±0.6% ±0.4% ±0.4%           Percent of Base Resistance
Standard Bridge Matching
Note: Custom special matching gages (Mil-Spec.) or additional data points are also available.
Please contact Micron Instruments for details.  Phone: (805) 522-4676
4509 Runway Street ● Simi Valley, California 93063 ● Phone: (805) 522-4676 ● Fax: (805) 522-4982
sensors@microninstruments.com ● www.microninstruments.com
4509 Runway Street ● Simi Valley, California 93063 ● Phone: (805) 522-4676 ● Fax: (805) 522-4982
sensors@microninstruments.com ● www.microninstruments.com
T
H
E
R
M
A
L
 M
A
T
C
H
IN
G
SEMICONDUCTOR STRAIN GAGES
THERMAL MATCHING CONSIDERATIONS
Semiconductor Strain Gages have large temperature coefficients of resistance making single gage strain
measurements difficult unless used at a constant temperature. For this reason, gages are predominantly